e 4000 North Central Avenue
ARIZONA DIVISION Suite 1500
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-3500

US.Department
of frensportation (602) 379-3646
Federal Highway Fax: (602) 382-8998
Administration http://www.fhwa.dot. gov/azdiviindex.htm
June 25, 2015
In Reply Refer To:
727

Arizona FY 2015-2018
Statewide Transportation Program (STIP)
Approval of Amendment No. 38

Mr. Michael Kies, Division Director
Multimodal Planning Division

Arizona Department of Transportation, (300B)
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Dear Mr. Kies:

We have reviewed your June 22, 2015 request to amend the FY 2015-2018 Statewide Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP) to include the enclosed list of projects approved by the SouthEastern
Arizona Governments Organization Executive Board on June 8, 2015 as Transportation Improvement
Program amendment number 5.

We accept this Amendment in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and find that this STIP amendment was
developed based on a continuing, cooperative and comprehensive transportation planning process in
accordance with the 23 USC 134 and Section 5303 of the Federal Transit Act (49 USC 53). The changes
made to the program by this amendment are either exempt or are regarded as minor project revisions that
do not require conformity determination [40 CFR §93.126].

This letter constitutes approval and inclusion of Amendment 38 into the Arizona FY 2015-2018
Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP). Our approval is based upon the Arizona

Department of Transportation’s assurance that the funding for the projects in this amendment will not
adversely impact the STIP Financial Plan.

Sincerely,

Fphondd J St llec,

FR  Karla 8. Petty
Division Administrator

Enclosure



N

ADOT

Douglas A. Ducey, Governor

Multimodal Planning
John S. Halikowski, Director

June 22, 2015

Ms. Karla S. Petty

Division Administrator

Federal Highway Administration

4000 North Central Avenue Suite1500
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-1906

RE: FY 2015-2019 STIP, Amendment Number 38

Dear Ms. Petty,

As the Governor’s designee, | approve the action taken by the SouthEastern Arizona Governments
Organization on June 8, 2015 to amend their FY 2015-2019 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP). |
cordially request Amendment Number 38 of the FY 2015-2019 State Transportation Improvement

Program (STIP).

This amendment is in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and was developed based on a continuing,
cooperative, and comprehensive transportation planning process in accordance with 23 USC 134 and
section 5303 of the Federal Transit Act (49 USC 53). All of the projects on the table are either exempt or
are regarded as minor project revisions that do not require conformity determination [40 CFR §93.126).
The funding for the projects in this amendment will not adversely impact the STIP Financial Plan.

Your prompt approval of this request will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely, .—— -
Michael Kies

Division Director

cc: Ed Stillings Debbie Mayfield Anson Gock
Patrick Stone Eric Boyles Susan Walker
Jason Hafner Steve Wilson Mark Henige

Enclosures (1)

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
206 S. 17th Ave. | Phoenix, AZ 85007 | azdot.gov



SEAGGO

SEAGO
Member Entities

Cochuse County
Benson
Bisbee
Douglas
Huachuca City
Sierra Vista
Tombstone
Willenx

Graham County
Pima
Safford
San Carlos

Apache Tribe

Thatcher

Greenlee County
Clifton
Duncan

Santa Cruz County
Nogales
Patagonia

SEAGO Office
Administration
CDBG
Economic Dev.
Housing
Transportaticn

118 Arizona Street
Bisbee, AZ 85603
520-432-5301
520-432-5858 Fax
Housing Fax
520-132-2646

Area Agency on
Aging Office

300 Collins Road
Bisbee, AZ 85603
520-432-5301
52(-432-9168 Fax

WWW.Seago.org

SouthEastern Arizona Governments Organization
Serving our member governments and their constituerils since 1972

June 16, 2015

Mr. Mark Hoffman

ADOT Multi Modal Planning Division
206 S. 17* Avenue, Room 3208
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Re: Request to Amend the 2015-2019 SEAGO TIP

Dear Mark:

Attached is a copy of Amendment #5 to the 2015-2019 SouthEastern Arizona
Governments Organization’s Transportation Improvement Program (TIP).
SEAGO is requesting that the 2015-2019 TIP be amended to include the
information outlined in the attached memorandum.

SEAGO’s Executive Board approved the 2015-2018 TIP Amendment on the
following date:

MEETING DATE LOCATION
SEAGO TAC May 20, 2015 TAC Meeting - Thatcher
Administrative Council June 8, 2015 SEAGO-Administrative

Committee
SEAGO - Executive
Executive Board June 8, 2015 Committee

The SEAGO TAC agendas and meeting minutes are located on the SEAGO

Web page at www .seago.org/transportation. The TIP is a standard agenda
item at all TAC meetings, and is also posted on the web page.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 520-432-5301 ext
209 on my cellular phone at 520-508-2509, or by e-mail, at

cdvertrees@seaqgo.org .

Sincerely,

T
( 580,

Chris Vertrees
SEAGO Transportation Planner



ADMINISTRATIVE AND

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
SEAGO

TO: ADMINISTRATIVE AND EXECUTIVE COMMITTEES
THROUGH: RANDY HEISS, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

FROM: CHRIS VERTREES, SEAGO TRANSPORTATION PLANNER
DATE: JUNE 1, 2015

RE: 2015-2019 TIP AMENDMENT #5

The following are TIP Amendments to our 2015-2019 TIP that were approved by the TAC at our May
20™ meeting:

SAF12-02 (Safford 20" Ave Phase Il - ROW): When programmed, this project was broken into 3
phases (Design, ROW and Construction). Design and ROW were programmed for the same year
(FY2012). The design phase received federal authorization in FY2012.  However, the ROW phase
did not go in FY2012. It was not reprogrammed and remained in FY12. This occurred during the time
period when ADOT was still allowing STP carryover. Those funds were absorbed back-into the STP
program and used on other projects. SEAGO has the STP funds available to re-fund the ROW phase
of this project. If approved, the project will reflect $129,591 in STP funding and a $7,833 in Local

Match. Total Project Cost is now $137,424.

SEA15-02 (SEAGO/SVMPO Regional Strategic Highway Safety Plan Phase 1): The SEAGO
Region has approximately $400,000 in unused HSIP funding due to projects being reprogrammed in
FY15. These funds will lapse on June 30, 2015, if not used. The State will be moving to a Statewide
HSIP application process in FY2018. In order to be competitive at the State level, a Regional Safety
Plan is critical. This plan will strategically align our region with the Arizona SHSP and identify the
critical investments needed to address strategic safety goals. SEAGO and SVMPO will partner
involving the study. Project estimates are currently being finalized. Projected cost is approximately
$350,000. Any unused remaining HSIP funding will be transferred to a COG/MPO Safety Pool to
allow WACOG and FMPO to also kickoff studies this year. The project will be programmed on the
TIP for $330,050 Federal HSIP funds with a local match of $19,950 (In-Kind). Total project cost

will be $350,000.
The following administrative amendment was made:

GRH13-04 (Graham County Reay Lane lIrrigation Canal Ditch Relocation — ROW): The
Environmental Clearance has not yet been obtained. Therefore, Right of Way acquisition cannot
proceed in FY15. The ROW phase was re-programmed for FY16.

Attachments: 2015-2019 Draft TIP Amendment #5
Action Requested: [ Information Only [X Action Requested Below:

A motion to approve the 2015-2019 TIP Amendment #5.



Approved By: TAC-5/20/15 Admistrative Committee - €/8/15 Executive Committee - 6/8/15

SEAGO REGION

2015 - 2019 TIP Amenment #5

TIP YEAR . l_’lﬁﬁﬂ"‘ ¥ PRGJECT PROJECT LENGTH < TYPEOF - Funetional LANES|  LANES FEDAD [ FEDERAL LOCAL OTHER “TOTAL
ProjectiD SPORNSOR : NAME LocATION IMP - WK - STRU Classifivations BEFORE| AFTER TYPE FUNDS. MATCH. FUNDS COosT
2015 3
Construction of Safety &
CCH15-01 |Cochlse Cou Davis Rd, improvemants |Davis Rosd MP 5 0.61 miles Drainage I sments Rural Major Colisctor Zi 2 STP $1.045,000, $63,185 $1,108,185|
Construction of Safety &
CCH12-09 |Cochise County Davis Rd. Raalignment SRE0 to SR181 24miles Drainage sments Rural Major Collsctor 2 2 HPP $1,903,821 $120,517| $2,114,338
Construction of Safety &
CCH12-10 _|Cochise Cou Davis Rd. Improvements _|Davis Road MP 13 1 mie Dralnage I ements Rural Major Collector 2] 2 STP $924,560 §55,885 $880,445)
Design Sidewalks,
Jou Carison Safe Router Crosewalks, Striping & ADA
DGS13-05 |CHy of Douglas to School Douglas Ramps SRTS $150,000 $150,000
City Traffic Signs Upgrade
SAF14-02 |Clty of Ssfford Preject City Wide N/A Construction HSIP $76 lBSl $76,885
THR12-13 _|Town of Thatcher Chureh Street Widenin; US 70 to Stadium Avenus 5,400 fest ROW Urban Major Collactor 2 3 STP $532,282 532,174 §564.455
Citywide Traffic Sign
NOG 14-01 |Clty of Nogsles Replacsment Clty Wide NA C HSIP $122,585 $122,585
Reay Lane & Safford-
GGH12-03 |Grahem County Bryce Rd interaection Intersection Right-of-Way Rural Major Coflector 2* 2 sTP san.oool $1,813 $31,813)
Chino Road Extension Chino Road: 3rd Sireet fo 9th
DGS512-05 City of Douglas Phase 1 Street .9 miles Construction Urban Minor Arterial 2! 2 STP $165,078 $9,978 $175,054
Copper Heights Phase Vi |S: along Graveyard Wash Construction
SAF-TE-09 of Safford SUP and 14th Ave .88 miles TE Shared Use Path Urban Colactor STP $30,000 $1,710 $31,710/
Main Streescape and Maln Streot @ 6th, 5th, & Central
BAF-TE-10 City of Safford Drainage Improvements  |Avsnues 0.15 Drainage Imammts Urban Coflactor 2| 2 STP $230,000| $13,110| $243,1 10*
Pendleton Drive/Palo
Perado Road Intersaction |Pendleton Drive/Pain Parado
SCC12-15 |Santa Cruz Cou ements Intersection N/A Construction Rural Major CoNector 2| 3 STP $190,000 $11,485 $201,485
Main Street & 6th, 5th, & Central Replace existing traffic
SAF12-01_ [Clly of Safford Main Stroet Traffic Signals |Avenues 0.15 signals - Construction Urben Collector 2, 2 HSIP $100,000 $100,000,
SAF12-02 of Safford 20th Ave, Phase il Relation §! to Golf Course Rd 63 Miles ROW Urban Minor Arterial 3 5 STP $129,581 7,833 $137,424|
a , Tumbutl Roa lome
raliroad crossing safety Alone Rd), south of US70 @ MP
improvements DOT#742- (205.8 in Bylas, Graham County, Raliroad-Highway Grade
ADOT 15-01 JADOT 307K AZ 0.1 Crossing improvements 2 2 HslP-RGC $350,000/ $350,000
uce Row a
raliroad crossing eafety Produce Row, east of 158 @ MP
fmpi DOTH742- 3.8 in Nogales, Santa Cruz Rallroad-Highwey Grade
ADOT 15-02 [ADOT 034T County, AZ 0,1 Crossing i aments 2 2 HSIP-RGC $400,000) $400,000)
G an
railroed crossing sefety  |Produce Row, sast of 198 [ 14
Iimprovemaents DOT#742- [4.4In Nogales, Santa Cruz Ralkroad-Highway Grade
ADOT 15-03 JADOT 032E County, AZ 0.1 Crousing improvements 2| 2 HSIP-RGC $252,000 $252,000
Regional Traffic Count
SEA15-01 |SEAGO Reglon Program Continuation Various Locations N/A Planning Study Varies N/A N/A 8TP _$125,000] _ $7.558) $132,558
Regional ic
SEA15-02 |SEAGO/SVMPO Reglon Highway Safety Plan Various Locations N/A Planning Study Varles NA N/A HSIP $330,050 $19,950) $350,000
To s Slgn
CLF14-03 |Town of Clifton Rapincement Projsct Town Wide N/A Construction HBIP $40,345 $40,345
LTAP STP $10,000/ 10,000
‘TGTA[ FOR 2016 7,227,1 348,203 0f $7,572,372
SAF12-02 |City of Safford 20th Ave, Phase Relation St to Golf Course Rd .83 Miles Construction Urban Minor Arterial 3 5 8TP $1,830,000] $98,528 $291,822] $2,020,148
Reay Lane Imgation Canal |Reay Lane Between US70 &
GGH13-04 |Graham Cou Ditch Relocstion Safford Bi Roud in Safford 2 miles ROW Rural Minor Collsctor 2] 2 HRRRP $20,748 $1,254] $22,000/
Santa Cruz County: uUkiple unpaved roads in the
Nogales Non-Attalnment  |unicororated Rio Rico area of
§CC15-02 |Sants Cruz C: Area Surfacl Santa Cruz C A 9.7 miles Construction (Chipsealin 2] 2 CMAQ 5
Aoy \eaSuradng  |SoMaCrzCounty. | 97mies | g j
ITOTAL FOR 2078 2,118,101}
il
Construction Sidewalks,
Joe Carlson Safe Routes Crosswatks, Striping & ADA
DGS13-05 [City of Douglas to Schonl Douglas Ramps SRTS $250,000| $250,000
Reay Lans Imigation Canal Reay Lane Between US70 &
GGH-13-04 [Graham Cou Ditch Relocation Safford Bryce Road in Safford -2 milas Construction Rurat Minor Coflector Fi 2 HRRRP $238,390) $14,410] $252,800
LTAP STP $10,000/ 10,000
TOTAL FOR 2017 ) 8! 14410 [ 512,500
018 = &=
8th Ave & Airporf Rd
GGH12-04 |Graham Cou Intersection Intersaction Construction Rural Major CoBector 2| 2 HRRRP $2,300,000) $2,300,000
LTAP | 8TP $10,000 $10,000
[TOTALFOR 1575 1 [ [ 2,310,000 0 $0)




SEAGO REGION
2015 - 2019 TIP Amendment #5
Approved By: TAC -5/20/15 Administrative Commities - 8/848  Exscutive Committee- 68115

2019 ]
Construction of Safefy &
CCH-18-01 |Cochise Coul Davis Rd. Improvements |Davis Road MP 8 1 mile Dmlmgs Improvements Rural Major Collector 2| 2 8TP $1,359,461 $80,054 $1,438,515
lo Rico and Pendleton
Drive Intersection
§CC12.03 [Santa Cruz Cou; Improvements Interssction 5 Rural Major Coflector HRRRP $754,400 $45,8001 $800,000
River Road and Pendiston
Drive Safety
8CC12-12 |Santa Cruz Cou Improvements River Road and Pendlston Drive Variez Construction Rural Major Collector -2 2 HRRRP $534,354) $30,486 §564,840)
Reay Lane/Safford Bryce
GGH12-03 |Graham County Road Intersection Construetion Rural Major Collector 2 2 HRRRP $424,350 $25,850) $450,000
JLTAP STP $10,000| $10,000
TOTAL FOR 201% 3,082,565 $181,790 $0) $3,284,358]
XEE 2 ;
Golf Course Rd from Reay Ln to 20th Design
GGH-TE-13_|Greham Counl Golf Course Road SUP Ave 7,150 ft TE Sharsd Use Path N TE 18 $188,097! $11,303 $198,300
Golf Course Rd from Reay Ln to 20th Construction
GGH-TE-13_|Graham Co Golf Course Road SUP  {Ave 7,150 ft TE Sharsd Use Path TJE18 $454,752 $27.488 $482,240
Sldewakks: Hwy 92: MP353-
353.4, Naca Hwy: Neco Hwy-| Hwy B2:MP353-353.4, Naco Hwy:
ST-TE-15_|State Collins Rd, Blsbes Naco Hwy-Colfins Rd, Bisbes Design/Sidewalks TE 18 $235,889) $14,245 $248.814
B Sidowalks: Hwy 92: MP353-
353.4, Naco Hwy: Naco Hwy. |Hwy 92;MP353.353.4, Naco Hwy:
ST-TE-15 |Stats Coliins Rd, Bisbae Naco Hwy-Colins Rd, Bishea Construciion/Sidewalks TE18 $706,087] $42,734) $749,721
US 70 MP 281 SUP and Eaet
Entry Monument (San Carlos Deelgn/SUP, landscaping,
ST-TE-18 _|Steta Apachs Tribe) US 70 MP 281 Sghting entry monument TE17 $276,725| $16,727 $203,452|
US 70 MP 291 SUP and East Construction/SUP,
Entry Monument {(San Carlos landscaping, Hghting entry
ST-TE-16 |Stste Apache Tribe) US 70 MP 281 monument TE17 $956,055 $57,789 $1,013,844|
SUP and Entry
Monument/SR B0 MP313,01
Schoof Dr to 313.06 Patton | SR 80 MP213,01 School Dr to
ST-TE-18  |State Rd, Huachuea C| 313.05 Patton Rd, Huachuca Design/SUP, entry monument TE18 $89,586/ $5,415/ $95,001
SUP and Entry
Monument/SR 50 MP313,01
Sohool Drio 343,05 Patfen  |SR 90 MP313.01 School Dr to Constructon/SUP, entry
ST-TE-13 _[State Rd, Huschuea C| 313,06 Patton Rd, Huachuca monhument TE18 $437.552 326,448/ $484,000
Boardwalk and Bldewalk/8R
80 Fremont Strast betwesn  |SR 80 Fremont Strest bstween 3rd Design/Boardwalk, sidewnlk,
8ST-TE-19 3rd and 8th 8t (Tembstone) |and Bth 8t (Tombatol rch roofs, landses, TE 1§ $522.931 $§31,.808 $554,540)
Boardwalk and Sidewsh/SR Construction/Boardwalk,
80 Framont Street betwasn | 3R 80 Framont Strast between 3rd sidewnlk, porch roofs,
8T-TE-10 3rd and &th 8t (Tombstone) landscs 15 | $6883 052 $41,345 $725,207|
. pro Desigh; Sidevelka [E18 $132,500
SR 181, Sidwwalk Project—_|8R 191, Sidewn| project Construction: Sidewalks TE18 $312 543 312,543
Town of Pima US 70
ST-TE-21 _|(Stute Pedestrian Bridge Exerwion |US 70, Town of Pima Design: Pedestrian Bridge TE17 $103,354 $11,887| $205,041
Town of Pima US 70 Construction: Pedestrian
8T-TE-21_|Siate Pedestrian Bridge Extension |US 70, Town of Pima Bridge TE{7 $561,782 $33,858 $595,750)
51,3 748 0| 072,143
Scoping, Design,
Ft. Thomas River Structure Environmental ROW, and L
GBH-BR-02 |Graham Co No. 8131 Ft, Thomas River 1000 fest Construction Rural Local 2| 2 HBP $1,000,000 $80,445/ $1,080,445
ISunp Box Canyon Bridge
Replacement Structure Werds Canyon Road, 3.39 miles E
GEHBR-07 |Greenies County 8148; Phase 2 Jot US 191 31 fest Replacement Rural Local 2 2 HBP $424,350) $25,650) $450,000,
[TOTAL BRIDGE PROJECTS sz,us,zszl $142,968 sz,snu.ml
|
AL : YEAR I
PROGRAM $20,32¢,680]  $1,024,641 $201,622|  $21,442,943)
Main Streat @ 6th, Sth, & Central Replace existing traffic
8AF12-01 af Satford Main Street Traffic Signels [Avenues 0.15 signals - Design Urban Collector 2| 2 HSIP $145,000 $145,000
Main Street @ Bth, Sth, & Central Replace existing traffic
SAF12-01 {City of Safford Main Street Trafftc Signals [Avenues 0,15 signals - Construction Urban Collector 2 2 HSIP $575,000 $575,000|




SEAGO REGION
2015 - 2019 TIP Amenment #5
Approved By: TAC-5/20/15 Admistrative Committee - 6/8/15 Executive Committee - 6/8/15

Maln Street @ 6th, Sth, & Central
SAF-TE-10_|Clty of Sefford Avenues 0.15 Drainage Improvements Urban Collector STP $275,000 §18,622
DGS12-05 |Chty of Douglas Chino Rd; 3rd Street to Bth Strest B miles Construction Urban Minor Arterial CBUSTP $2,491,080 $150,574
Pima, Trip Canyon Rd at RR Canstruction - Concrate crossing
ADOT14-01_|ADOT Crossing DOT 742288H 0.1 with flashers and getes RCP $298,000 $2,0001 $300,000/
reliroad crosaing safety Centarpolnt Road, just south of Ralkoad-Highway Grade
ADOT14-02 |ADOT Iiprovements US70 In Bylas 0.1 Crossing improvements HSIP-RGC $350,000/ $350,000
Navajo Road, just south of US70 Ralroad-Highway Grade
ADOT{4-03 |ADOT in Bylas 0.1 Crossing improvements HSIP-RGC $246,838 $246,838
Raffroad-Highway Grade
ADOT14-04 |ADOT US191, south of 8th St In Safford 0.1 Crossing improvements STP-RGC $265,000 $15,10% $280,105|
Reglonal Traffic Count
SEA14-01_ [SEAGO Region Program Confinustion Various Locations N/A Planning Study Varies STP $75,000 $4,533 $79,533
Pendleton Drive/Palo
Parado Road Intersection |Pandteton Driva/Palo Parado
SCC12-15 |Santa Cruz Coun | ements Intersection N/A Construction Rural Major Collector STP $450,000| $27,200] $477,200
Coronado Memorial Road & |Golnty Road 222/Coronado
Ash Canyon Craek Crossing |Memortal Road (Ash Coenyon Scoping, Design,
CCH 14-01 |Cochise Coin Projact Crossing) Construction Rural Major Colector FLAP $585,033 $35,867| $631,000
City Traffic Signs Upgrade
SAF14-02 City of Safford Projsct City Wide NA PE/MDesign HSIP $10,000 $10,000)
Cltywide Traffic Sign
NOG 14-01 _{City of Negales Replacement Chy Wide NA PE/Design HsIP S15.WDI $15,000|
Routs 183/Raute 164 New Bylas Commmify, San
SAT 16-01 [San Carlos Apachs Tribe Pavement Project Carlos Indian Resarvation 19,911 1t Construction Rural Major Coflector STP $384,000! $23,211 $407,211
Reay Lane from Daley Estates to Construction
THR-TE-08_{Town of Thetcher Reay Lane SUP Church Street 2.8 miles TE Shared Use Path Rural Major Collector TE 17 $513,959) $51,343 sses,:mz]
Coppar Heights Phase Segments along Graveyard Wash Design
SAF-TE-09 of Safford SUP and 14th Ave .88 miles TE Shared Use Path Urban Collector TE17 $65,067| $3,933) $69,000
Copper Heights Phase VI [Sepments along Graveyard Wash ROW
SAF-TE-08 _|Clty of Safford BUP and 14th Ave .88 miles TE Shared Use Path Urban Colflector TE17 $0 $0) $0)
Copper Heights Phase V] Bsgments efong Graveyard Wesh Construction
SAF-TE-08 of Safford SUP and 14th Ave 88 miles TE Shared Use Path Urban Collestor TE 17 $302,145) $23,703
Main Streetscaps Main Strest from 8th Ave to
SAF-TE-10 _|Clly of Safford Improvemeants Central Ave Design Urban Coflecior TE 18 $113,180, $6.840
Maln Streatscape Main Street from 8th Ave fo
SAF-TE-10_|CHy of Safford U sments Ceniral Ave Construction Urban Collector TE18 $573,089) $34,841
SUP & Landscaping/SR 80
Sstwasn MP 300 & 301 In 8t |SR 80 Batwesn MP 300 & 301 In
ST-TE-17_ |State David 61 David Design/SUP, Inndscs, TE18 $260,111 $16,267)
SUP & Landscapin; 80
Between MP 300 & 301 In |SR 80 Betwnan MP 300 & 301in Construction/SUP,
ST-TE-17_ |Stats St David St David Llndl“ﬂr_lﬂ TE18 $330,003| $20,007
R Overpass: Structure 8afford Road, 1.05 miles
GEH-BR-03 |Greenies Coul 8150 Jat 191 near Clifton 43 Fast Load Testing Rural Local 2 HBP $101,844) 36,158 $108,000]
ndoned P; Satford Road, 2.71 mil
GEH-BR-04 |Greanles Coun Structure 8151 Jet US191 near Chfton 45 Faet Load Testing Rurs| Local 2| HBP $101,044 $8,158 $108,000
Glla River 'TH Gafford Road, 3.57 miles
GEH-BR-05 |Graeniss Co Btructurs 8152 Jot US 191 near Chfton 288 Faet Load Testing Rural Local 2| HBP $101,844 88,158 $108,000
Poimroy Canyon Bridge: |Old Safford Road, 6.4 miles W Jct
GEH-BR-08 |Greenlee Cou Structurs 8534 181 near Cuthrie 25 feot Lond Testing Rural Local 2] HBP $101,844 $8,158) $108,000]
Boap Box Canyon Bridgs
Replacament Btructure 8149: |Wards Canyon Road, 3.38 miles E
GEH-BR-07 |Greenfer County Phase 1 Jet US 191 31 feet Load Testing Rural Local 2] HBP $101,844 $8,158) $108,000)
Campbell Blue Bridge Blue River Road (FR 281), 8.8 Scoping, Design,
GEH-BR-08 |Greenlse County Replacement South of E Jct US 180 61 feet Environmental Rural Local 2| HBP $103,730| $6,270| $110,000
Campbel Blue Bridge Blue River Road (FR 281), 8.8 |
GEH-BR-08 |Greenise County Replacement South of E Jct US 180 81 feet Construction Rural Local 2| 2 HBP $837,172) $50,603 $887,775
Charleston Wash - Colombo and Construction
SVS-TE-04 City of Sierra Vista Path to Highar Education _|{Giufio 3,700 nt TE Shared Use Path TE 18 $434,649 $688,353] $523,002
Installafion of Pedestrian ——
8VS14-01_|CHy of Siara Vista Countdown Signals Clty Wide NA PE/Dasign HSIP $10,000 $10,000/
Installation of Pedestrian
8VS14-01 _|City of Slerra Vista Countdown Signals Chty Wids NA Construction HSIP $105,000 $105,000)
Reay Lans Inigation Canal |Reay Lane Between U570 &
GGH13-04 |Graham Co Ditch Relocation Safford Bryce Road in Safford -2 mileg PE/Design Rural Minor Collector HsiP $54,000/ $3,264 $57,264/
Town-wide Sign
CLF14-03 | Town of Clifton Replacament Project Town Wide NA PE/Design HSIP $10,000 10,000
LTAP STP $10,000 10,000
[ TToTALFoRITTA 10,506,248 $811,277 $11,117,483,




SEAGO REGION
2015 - 2019 TIP Amendment #5
Approved By: TAC - 5/201S  Administrative Committae - 8/818  Executive Committee- 8/8/15

Fiture Construc vjects. : y :
THR12-13_ [Town of Thatcher Church Street Widenin, US 70 to Stadium Avenue 5,400 feet Construction Lirhan Major Coflector 2| 3
{Crawford Strest Pavement
NOG12-06 of Nogales Project Sonvita Ave to McNab Drive 0.37 Construction Urban Collector 2 2
GCH14-04 _|Cochise County Davis Road Improvemants | SR191 to Central Highway 1.6 miles Construction Rural Major Coflsstor zl 2
: - Sponssr 1 . _ biogactName Project Location. Award Federal Share Lowcal Shave: Total Award|
Graham County Rehabifitation
Center JReplacement Mmdvan-ho Lift Safford Capital $22,400 $5,800 $28,000/
Graham County Rehabiitation
SEA- Center Replacemant Maivan-No Lit Safford Capital $22,400 55,600 $28,000
8EA-1% Pinal Hispanic Councli Expansion Minlvan - No Lt Nogales Capital $198,200 $4,800 $24,000
SEA- Pinal Hispanic Council pansion Minivan - No Lift Douglas Capital $19,200 $4,800 $24,000
Santa Cruz Training Program, Raplacement Cutaway with
Lt Nogales Cepital $47.200 $11,800 $59,000)
Replacemant Maxivan-No Lif Nogeles Capital $22400 $5,600 528,000
[Foundation - SAGE Graham Graham/Greenles Counties M.‘:: hm’.m
SEA-15-07 |Cou Subragions) Mobllity Manager 9 $40,500 $4,300 $45,000
Mobiity
Reglon-wide anagement $108 600 $12,100 $121,000
Piiot Reglonal Training Mobiiity
Program Reglon-wide Mansgement 65,835 §7315 $73.150
Transkt Program Operating
Funds Douglas Oparating $15,000 $15,000 $30,000
Transk Program Operating Safford Oparating
Funds $20,000 $20,000 $40,000]
Transit Progrem Operating Safford Oparating
Funds $5,000 $5,000 $10,000|
Transit Program Operating
Funds Nagates Operating $15.000 $15.000 $30,000
Sendar Cltizens of Pafagonia, [Transit Program Oparating
SEA-15-14_|ine Funds Patagonia Oporating $8,000 $8,000
outheastem Arzona
Communiy Action Program, | Trensit Progrsm Operating Safford Operating
SEA-15-15 [ine, Funds $15.000 $15,000
Vohuntaer Inerfaith Careglver |Transit Program Operating
SEA-15-18 Program Funds Siera Vista Oporating $20,000 $30,000
i Y14 Awards $478,038 $170,118
TIP YEAR PROJECT PROJECT LENGTH TYPE OF Functional LANES| LANES | FEDAID | FEDERAL | LOCAL | OHER | 7oTAL |
Project ID NAME LOCATION NP - WK - STRU Classifications BEFORE| AFTER TYPE FUNDS MATCH FUNDS cosT
2078 K= £t ? . .
TOTAL FOR 2015
e Eat 3kde of Bufielo Bokdier Tral
Buftalo Soldier Trall; 7th St |between Avanida Cochise and Golf Design
SVS-TE-07 of Siema Vistn to Golf Links Road Links Road .58 milea TE Shared Use Path Rural P 1 Arterial TE 17 $90,523 $5,472] $95,985
East side of Buffalo Soldier Tral
Buffalo Soldier Trail; 7th St between Avenids Cochise and Golf Can
SVS-TE-07 of Siema Vista to Golf Links Road Links Road .98 miles TE Shared Use Path Rural Principal Arterial TE 17 $451,202 $27,273 $478,475
Coronado Dr from Tacoma to SR90;
Colombo Dr from Higher Educstion to
Charfeston; Giulio Cesare Ave from Design
SVE-TE-11_[Clty of Siemra Vista SUP Connactivity Projact |Higher Education to Charfeston 4775 1t TE Sharad Use Path TE 18 $128,720 $7.781 $138,501
Coronedo Dr from Tacoma to SR90;
Colombo Dr from Higher Education to
Charleston; Glulio Coesare Ave from Construction
SVS-TE-11_{City of Slema Vista SUP Connectivity Project |Higher Educatian to C 4,775 TE Sharsd Uss Path TE 18 $392,550] 322,375 $414,825
TOTAL TE PROJECTS $1,062,995| $62,901 $1,128,696|
PROGRAM TOTAL

1]




2015 - 2019 TIP Amenment #5
Approved By: TAC-5/20/15 Admistrative Committee - €/8/15 Executive Committee - 6/8/15
et | P : Sponsor. ] Project Deseription ol Work Federal Aid Type FadanalShare Loacs| Share Total Award
Gensra|
Development/Comprahensive Planning 5307
SVMPO-14-01 {Cly of Sierra Vists Plani 5209080  $104,900
Transit Operations 50760 +
BYMPO-14-02 |Gy of Slerra Vista |ADA Provision 80120 Operations 5307 082,170
SVMPO-14-03 [Cly of Blarma Vista Comstruction - Bul Puouts Cephal 5307
cqulre- Bus Passenger | 7
8VMPO-14-04 |y of Slara Vista Shakers caphal 530
SVMPO-14-05 |CRty of Skira Vista Preventive Maintenance Capital 5307
Totel FY14/1S Projects |




